Praxis

MEDICAL

of your care. The list below provides a general guide to the fees you may be charged.

Praxis Medical is a privately billing clinic. This means a fee is payable on the day of your appointment,
and the amount charged is determined at your doctor’s discretion based on the type and complexity

Each fee consists of three parts: the total fee, the Medicare rebate (refunded to your nominated
account by the government), and the gap fee, which is your out-of-pocket cost after the rebate.

We accept electronic payment only and do not charge any transaction fees, surcharges or hidden

practice fees.

Upfront

Fee

Medicare
Rebate

Out of

Pocket Gap

Online script / referral

Level A consulting rooms
Level B consulting rooms
Level C consulting rooms
Level D consulting rooms
Level E consulting rooms

Mental Health Care Plan Review

Mental Health Consultation > 20 minutes
Mental Health Care Plan 20 - 40 minutes
Mental Health Care Plan > 40 minutes

GP Chronic Condition Management Plan
GP Chronic Condition Management Review
Health Assessments

Heart Health Check

Menopause Health Check

$25.00

$0.00

$100.00
$180.00
$260.00
$360.00

$130.00
$180.00
$180.00
$260.00
$230.00
$230.00
$0.00

$215.00
$215.00

$0.00

CONSULTS

$20.05
$43.90
$84.90
$125.10
$202.65

$83.65
$83.65
$106.20
$156.45
$156.55
$156.55
$313.60
$84.90
$101.90

$25.00

$0.00
$56.10
$95.10
$134.90
$157.35

$46.35
$96.35
$73.80
$103.55
$73.45
$73.45
$0.00
$130.10
$113.10

PREGNANCY

Antenatal Care - Routine
Postnatal check
Pregnancy counselling
Termination of pregnancy

$130.00
$180.00
$0.00

$130.00

$46.75
$71.15

$89.35
$43.90
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$83.25
$108.85
$0.00
$86.10
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NON-MEDICARE SRVICES

Fire medical - operational and non-operational
Fire medical - office based

Employment medical

Commercial Drivers medical

Speedway medicals

Firearms health assessment (standard)
Non-consult paperwork

Document certification per document

$200+gst
$100+gst
$200+gst
$200+gst
$200+gst
$300+gst
$120+gst
$15+gst

$220.00
$110.00

$220.00
$220.00
$220.00
$330.00
$132.00
$16.50

ECG

Urine Pregnancy Test
Spirometry

Heart Bug Long-Term ECG Setup

PROCEDURES

$35.00
$0.00

$80.00
$75.00

$18.25
$8.65
$40.85
$0.00

$16.75
$0.00

$39.15
$75.00

INJECTIONS

Cortisone injection 23
Ferinject infusion 36
Ferinject infusion 23 (with nurse)

$150.00
$260.00
$200.00

$42.85
$82.90
$42.85

$107.15
$177.10
$157.15

CONTRACEPTION

Implanon insertion
Implanon removal
Mirena insertion
Mirena removal

$90.00
$150.00
$260.00
$0.00

$35.30
$60.25
$79.55
$22.80
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$54.70
$89.75
$180.45
$0.00
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Gap fees for skin lesion removal are $230. Please note the gap fee portion is the out-of-pocket

amount after your Medicare rebate. These fees include all consumables, post-procedural follow-up
and aftercare, takehome aftercare pack where required, nursing care and removal of sutures. Some
additional follow-up services, such as wound breakdown repairs or when results indicate additional

margins are required, will be bulk-billed.

Diagnostic biopsy of skin (punch biopsy)
Diagnostic biopsy of mucous membrane

$120.00
$120.00

$51.85
$51.85

$68.15
$68.15

Area 1 - nose, eyelid, eyebrow, lip, ear, digit, genitalia

BCC/SCC <6mm $449.50 $219.50 $230.00
BCC/SCC>6mm $498.60 $268.60 $230.00
Suspected Melanoma < 6mm $338.75 $108.75 $230.00
Suspected Melanoma > 6mm $396.60 $166.60 $230.00
TCUS < 6mm $338.75 $108.75 $230.00
TCUS > 6mm $396.60 $166.60 $230.00

Area 2 - face, neck, scalp, nipple, distal upper, lower limb

BCC/SCC <14mm $415.15 $185.15 $230.00
BCC/SCC>14mm $472.25 $242.25 $230.00
Suspected Melanoma < 14mm $362.85 $132.85 $230.00
Suspected Melanoma > 14mm $396.60 $166.60 $230.00
TCUS < 14mm $362.85 $132.85 $230.00
TCUS >14mm $396.60 $166.60 $230.00

Area 3 - body

BCC /SCC <15mm $387.00 $157.00 $230.00
BCC /SCC 15-30mm $441.85 $211.85 $230.00
BCC/SCC>30mm $473.85 $243.85 $230.00
Suspected Melanoma <15mm $324.70 $94.70 $230.00
Suspected Melanoma 15-30mm $354.55 $124.55 $230.00
Suspected Melanoma > 30mm $372.45 $142.45 $230.00
TCUS <15mm $324.70 $94.70 $230.00
TCUS 15-30mm $354.55 $124.55 $230.00
TCUS > 30mm $372.45 $142.45 $230.00
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The following procedures are follow-up services after a previous excision is confirmed as a melanoma.
These services will be bulk-billed.

Melanoma completely excised > 6mm
Melanoma completely excised < 14mm
Melanoma completely excised > 14mm
Melanoma completely excised < 15mm
Melanoma completely excised 15-30mm
Melanoma completely excised > 30mm

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$354.00
$306.15
$353.85
$279.55
$300.85
$348.70

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

OTHER SMALL PROCEDURES

Burns dressing (1-3% body)

Cryotherapy any skin lesion < 10 lesions
Cryotherapy pre-malignant skin cancer >10 lesions
Wound repair - body < 7cm superficial
Wound repair - body > 7cm superficial
Wound repair - face & neck < 7cm superficial
Wound repair - face & neck > 7cm superficial
Removal of foreign object - superficial
Removal of foreign object - deep

Removal of foreign object from the eye
Removal of foreign object from the ear
Haematoma aspriation

Haematoma, furuncle, abscess etc drainage
Therapeutic venesection

Tongue tie

Partial resection for ingrown toenail

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$150.00
$250.00
$250.00
$320.00
$40.00
$300.00
$100.00
$110.00
$50.00
$50.00
$130.00
$140.00
$314.45

$36.05
$0.00
$39.20
$51.85
$89.25
$81.80
$116.60
$23.35
$109.00
$71.55
$81.80
$27.15
$27.15
$72.35
$46.10
$84.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$98.15
$160.75
$168.20
$203.40
$16.65
$191.00
$28.45
$28.20
$22.85
$22.85
$57.65
$93.90
$230.00

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY CONSULTS

Initial assessments - 90 minutes
Treatment appointment
Review & education (face-to-face or telehealth)

Medicare rebates are available under GP Management Plan referrals
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$375.00
$250.00
$125.00



