

Praxis Medical is a privately billing clinic. This means a fee is payable on the day of your appointment, and the amount charged is determined at your doctor's discretion based on the type and complexity of your care. The list below provides a general guide to the fees you may be charged.

Each fee consists of three parts: the total fee, the Medicare rebate (refunded to your nominated account by the government), and the gap fee, which is your out-of-pocket cost after the rebate.

We accept electronic payment only and do not charge any transaction fees, surcharges or hidden practice fees.

ТҮРЕ	Upfront Fee	Medicare Rebate	Out of Pocket Gap
Online script / referral	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00
CONSULTS			
Level A consulting rooms	\$0.00	\$20.05	\$0.00
Level B consulting rooms	\$100.00	\$43.90	\$56.10
Level C consulting rooms	\$180.00	\$84.90	\$95.10
Level D consulting rooms	\$260.00	\$125.10	\$134.90
Level E consulting rooms	\$360.00	\$202.65	\$157.35
Mental Health Care Plan Review	\$130.00	\$83.65	\$46.35
Mental Health Consultation > 20 minutes	\$180.00	\$83.65	\$96.35
Mental Health Care Plan 20 - 40 minutes	\$180.00	\$106.20	\$73.80
Mental Health Care Plan > 40 minutes	\$260.00	\$156.45	\$103.55
<b>GP Chronic Condition Management Plan</b>	\$230.00	\$156.55	\$73.45
<b>GP Chronic Condition Management Review</b>	\$230.00	\$156.55	\$73.45
Health Assessments	\$0.00	\$313.60	\$0.00
Heart Health Check	\$215.00	\$84.90	\$130.10
Menopause Health Check	\$215.00	\$101.90	\$113.10
PREGNANCY			
Antenatal Care - Routine	\$130.00	\$46.75	\$83.25
Postnatal check	\$180.00	\$71.15	\$108.85
Pregnancy counselling	\$0.00	\$89.35	\$0.00
Termination of pregnancy	\$130.00	\$43.90	\$86.10



NON-MEDICARE SRVICES			
Fire medical - operational and non-operational Fire medical - office based Employment medical Commercial Drivers medical Speedway medicals Firearms health assessment (standard) Non-consult paperwork Document certification per document	\$200+gst \$100+gst \$200+gst \$200+gst \$200+gst \$300+gst \$120+gst \$15+gst		\$220.00 \$110.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$132.00 \$16.50
TESTS			
ECG Urine Pregnancy Test Spirometry Heart Bug Long-Term ECG Setup	\$35.00 \$0.00 \$80.00 \$75.00	\$18.25 \$8.65 \$40.85 \$0.00	\$16.75 \$0.00 \$39.15 \$75.00

## **PROCEDURES**

INJECTIONS			
Cortisone injection 23 Ferinject infusion 36	\$150.00	\$42.85	\$107.15
	\$260.00	\$82.90	\$177.10
Ferinject infusion 23 (with nurse)  CONTRACEPTION	\$200.00	\$42.85	\$157.15
Implanon insertion Implanon removal Mirena insertion Mirena removal	\$90.00	\$35.30	\$54.70
	\$150.00	\$60.25	\$89.75
	\$260.00	\$79.55	\$180.45
	\$0.00	\$22.80	\$0.00



Gap fees for skin lesion removal are \$230. Please note the gap fee portion is the out-of-pocket amount after your Medicare rebate. These fees include all consumables, post-procedural follow-up and aftercare, takehome aftercare pack where required, nursing care and removal of sutures. Some additional follow-up services, such as wound breakdown repairs or when results indicate additional margins are required, will be bulk-billed.

Diagnostic biopsy of skin (punch biopsy) Diagnostic biopsy of mucous membrane	\$120.00 \$120.00	\$51.85 \$51.85	\$68.15 \$68.15	
Area 1 - nose, eyelid, eyebrow, lip, ear, c	Area 1 - nose, eyelid, eyebrow, lip, ear, digit, genitalia			
BCC / SCC < 6mm BCC / SCC > 6mm Suspected Melanoma < 6mm Suspected Melanoma > 6mm TCUS < 6mm TCUS > 6mm	\$449.50 \$498.60 \$338.75 \$396.60 \$338.75 \$396.60	\$219.50 \$268.60 \$108.75 \$166.60 \$108.75 \$166.60	\$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00	
Area 2 - face, neck, scalp, nipple, distal	Area 2 - face, neck, scalp, nipple, distal upper, lower limb			
BCC / SCC < 14mm  BCC / SCC > 14mm  Suspected Melanoma < 14mm  Suspected Melanoma > 14mm  TCUS < 14mm  TCUS > 14mm	\$415.15 \$472.25 \$362.85 \$396.60 \$362.85 \$396.60	\$185.15 \$242.25 \$132.85 \$166.60 \$132.85 \$166.60	\$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00	
Area 3 - body  BCC / SCC < 15mm  BCC / SCC 15-30mm  BCC / SCC > 30mm  Suspected Melanoma < 15mm  Suspected Melanoma 15-30mm  Suspected Melanoma > 30mm  TCUS < 15mm  TCUS 15-30mm  TCUS > 30mm	\$387.00 \$441.85 \$473.85 \$324.70 \$354.55 \$372.45 \$324.70 \$354.55 \$372.45	\$157.00 \$211.85 \$243.85 \$94.70 \$124.55 \$142.45 \$94.70 \$124.55 \$142.45	\$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00 \$230.00	



The following procedures are follow-up services after a previous excision is confirmed as a melanoma. These services will be bulk-billed.

\$306.15	\$0.00
4050.05	
\$353.85	\$0.00
\$279.55	\$0.00
\$300.85	\$0.00
\$348.70	\$0.00
	\$279.55 \$300.85

OTHER SMALL PROCEDURES			
Burns dressing (1-3% body)	\$0.00	\$36.05	\$0.00
Cryotherapy any skin lesion < 10 lesions	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cryotherapy pre-malignant skin cancer >10 lesions	\$0.00	\$39.20	\$0.00
Wound repair - body < 7cm superficial	\$150.00	<b>\$51.85</b>	\$98.15
Wound repair - body > 7cm superficial	\$250.00	\$89.25	\$160.75
Wound repair - face & neck < 7cm superficial	\$250.00	\$81.80	\$168.20
Wound repair - face & neck > 7cm superficial	\$320.00	\$116.60	\$203.40
Removal of foreign object - superficial	\$40.00	\$23.35	\$16.65
Removal of foreign object - deep	\$300.00	\$109.00	\$191.00
Removal of foreign object from the eye	\$100.00	\$71.55	\$28.45
Removal of foreign object from the ear	\$110.00	\$81.80	\$28.20
Haematoma aspriation	\$50.00	\$27.15	\$22.85
Haematoma, furuncle, abscess etc drainage	\$50.00	\$27.15	\$22.85
Therapeutic venesection	\$130.00	\$72.35	\$57.65
Tongue tie	\$140.00	\$46.10	\$93.90
Partial resection for ingrown toenail	\$314.45	\$84.45	\$230.00

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY CONSULTS		
Initial assessments - 90 minutes	\$375.00	
Treatment appointment	\$250.00	
Review & education (face-to-face or telehealth)	\$125.00	
Medicare rebates are available under GP Management Plan referrals		